ORIGINAL

SIDE ONE

SASRAN TO ROLESTIENCE INTERNEURO STATS	API NO. 15- 093-21106-6060
OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION DELL COMPLETION FORM	county Kearny
ACO-1 WILL HISTORY DESCRIPTION OF WELL AND LEASE	NE SW SW sec. 21 TMp. 24 Rge. 37 X Wes
Operator: License # 5952	1250 Ft. North from Southeast Corner of Section
Name:Amoco Production Company	4030 Ft. West from Southeast Corner of Section
Address P.O. Box 800, Rm. 1833	(MOIE: Locate well in section plat below.
	tease Name Trice G.U. Well # 3HI
city/state/zip Denver, CO 80201	rield Name Hugoton
	Producing formationChase
Operator Contact Person: J. A. Victor	Elevation: Ground 3271' KB 3283'
Phone (303) 830-4009	Total Depth 27.87 PBTD
Contractor: Name: Cheyenne Drilling	5280
License: 5382	4520
Wellsite Geologist:	
Designate Type of Completion X New Well Re-Entry Workover	2640
— — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — —	- - - - - - - - -
y Gas 5-2 SWD Temp. Abd. Y Gas 5-2 Inj Delayed Comp. Dry Other (Core, Water Supply, etc.)	1320
Other (Core, Water Supply, etc.)	
If OWNO: old well info as follows: Operator: N/A	33 8 8 3 8 3 8 3 8 3 8 3 8 3 8 3 8 3 8
•	5230 4 4520 4 4520 5 4520 5 4520 5 4520 5 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6
Comp. DateOld Total Depth	Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Comented at 692 Fe
Drilling Method:	Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used7 YesX
X Mud Rotary, Air Rotary Cable	If yes, show depth set
9/14/90 9/16/90 11/27/90	If Alternate II completion, coment circulated from
Spud Date Date Reached ID Completion Date	feet depth to sx cm
writing and summitted with the form. See rule 82-3-wireline logs and drillers time log shall be attached with form with all pluyged wells. Submit CP-111 form with conversion of a well requires filing of ACO-2 within 120 days.	and filed with the Kansas Corporation Commission, 200 Colorades of the spud date of any well. Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-107 and be held confidential for a period of 12 months if requested in 107 for confidentiality in excess of 12 months. One copy of at this form. ALL CEMERITING TICKETS MOST BE ATTACHED. Submit Confidentiality abandoned wells. Any recompletion, workover of a form commencement date of such work.
All requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promu with and the statements herein are complete and correct to t	
signature Ch Burton	EEG 1 4 1990 12-14-90 KIELGYCOTFICE USE ONLY
Title Sk. admin analyst Date 1	2/7/90 Openita-Wireline Log Received
subscribed and sworn to before me this 7th day of Dec	cember C Drillers limelog Received
Hotary Public Qulie a Victor	KCC SWO/Rep NGPA KGS Plug Other
Date Commission Expires	(Specify)
·	I 1 1

CUT BDI2

operator Name An	noco Produ	ction Comp	any	_ Lease Nai	me _	Trice 0	i. U.	well#_	3HI
	, , , ,	ή _π .				Kearny	·	- 	
ec. <u>21</u> rup. <u>24</u>	Rge _ 37	X West							
NSTRUCTIONS: Show In nterval tosted, time sydrostatic pressures if more space is need	tool open e , bottom hole	nd closed, flo temperature, f	ouing and	d shut-in pi	1668	uros, wheth	er shut-in pres	sure react	ned static level,
rill Stem Tests Take (Attach Additional		☐ Yes 🏻	Но				Formation Descr	iption	
Samples Sent to Geolo	glcal Survey	☐ Yes 🖾	No				Cl cos C	Sample	
Cores Taken		☐ Yes 🏻	No	Name			Тор	Botto	om
Electric Log Run (Submit Copy.)		☐ _{Yes} :ဩ	No	Chase	e		2510	2787	7 1
•									
•									
							-		
. ,	Report a		RECORD t-conduct	New Cor, surface		_	production, etc		
Purpose of String	Size Hole Drilled	Size Cas Set (in	-	Weight Lbs./ft.		Setting Depth	Type of Cement	# Sncks Used	Type and Percent Additives
Surface	.12-1/4"	8-5/8"		24#		692 '	Lite C	· 220	CACL2
Production	7-7/8"	5-172"		15.5#	_	2787	Class C 35/65 Lite	$\frac{150}{650}$	CACL2
ļ	PERFORATIO	H RECORD	<u>·</u> l.			Acid.	Class C Fracture, Shot,	100 Cement So	CC Record
Shots Per foot		age of Each In	terval Po	erforated			nd Kind of Hater		Depth
						Frac wi gelling Brady s	th 179,448 agent and and	gals. 8/16	2516-2787
									
TUBING RECORD NO	size ne	Set At		Packer At		Liner Run	☐ Yes 🏻	Но	
Date of First Produ	uction Produc	ing Hethod 🔲	Flowing (D _{Pumping} [ے _د	as Lift 🔲	Other (Explain)	1	
Estimated Producti Per 24 Nours		pbls.	Gas 150	Hof 1	 Vate				Gravity
Disposition of Gas:			I	THOO OF CON	LET	TOK	 		Production Interva
Vented X sol	d Used on Submit ACO-18.						Dually Complete		
			CM Other	r (Specify)	<u>S</u>	rottea c	as ing		2516-2787'

STATE

CITY

COUNTY

SIGNATURE OF DSI REPRESENTATIVE

% TAX ON \$

% TAX ON \$

% TAX ON \$

TOTAL

60,51

REMARKS:

1. AMENDMENTS. Any modification of this document by the Customer, and all additional or different terms included in the Customer's purchase order or any other document responding to this contract, are hereby objected to. BY REQUESTING THE GOODS AND SERVICES SET FORTH HEREIN, BUYER AGREES TO ALL THE TERMS AND CONDITIONS CONTAINED ON BOTH SIDES OF THIS DOCUMENT.

[- -· , , , , , ,

- 2. TERMS. Cash in advance unless DSI has approved credit prior to the sale. Credit terms of sale for approved accounts are total invoice amount due at DSI's office, Houston, Texas, on or before the 30th day from the date of invoice. Past due accounts are to pay interest on the balance past due at the rate of 1½% per month or the maximum allowable by the applicable state laws If such laws limit interest to a losser amount. In the event it is necessary to employ an agency and/or attorney to effect collection of sald account, Customer agrees to pay all fees directly or indirectly incurred for such collection.
- 3. PRICES. The products and services to be supplied hereunder shall be priced in accordance with DSI's current Price Schedule. As provided in DSI's Price Schedule, special jobs, under unusual conditions, will be subject to special price quotations to reflect increased or reduced costs.
- 4. TAXES. Any tox based on or measured by the charge for cale or rental of products or rendering of service shall be added to the price stated in DSI's Price Schedule.
- 5. INDEPENDENT CONTRACTOR. DSI is and shall be an independent contractor with respect to the performance of this contract, and neither DSI nor anyone employed by DSI shall be the agent, representative, employee or servant of Customer in the performance of this contract or any part hereof.
- 6. FORCE MAJEURE. Any delays or failure by DSI in the performance of this contract shall be excused if and to the extent caused by war, fire, flood, strike, labor trouble, accident, riot, acts of God, or any contingencies beyond the reasonable control of DSI.
- 7. DISPOSAL Disposal of the chemicals used in the performance of this contract is the responsibility of Customer. Customer agrees the chemicals will be disposed of in accordance with all applicable Foderal, State and local laws and regulations.

- B. PRODUCT SALES AND RENTALS WARRANTY. DSI warrants only that products (Including tools, supplies and materials) furnished shall conform to the quality and specification represented and that DSI can convey good title; DSI MAKES NO WARRANTY OF MERCHANTABILITY, OR THAT SAID PRODUCTS SHALL BE FIT FOR ANY PARTICULAR PURPOSE, NOR IS THERE ANY OTHER WARRANTY EXPRESSED OR IMPLIED EXCEPT AS EXPRESSLY STATED HEREIN. DSI's liability and Customer's exclusive remedy for any cause of action arising out of a product sale or rental pursuant hereto is expressly limited at DSI's option to (a) replacement or such product upon its return to DSI or (b) allowance to Customer of credit for the cost of such product.
- 9. SERVICE WARRANTY. In Interpreting Information and making recommendations, either written or oral, as to type or amount of material or service to be furnished, or manner of performance, or in predicting results to be obtained therefrom, DSI will give Customer the benefit of its best judgment based on its experience in the field. Nevertheless, all such recommendations or predictions are opinions only; and, in view of the impractibility of obtaining first-hand knowledge of the many variable conditions and/or the necessity of relying on facts and supporting services furnished by others, NO WARRANTY IS GIVEN CONCERNING THE EFFECTIVENESS OF THE MATERIALS USED, RECOMMENDATIONS GIVEN, OR THE SERVICES RENDERED.
- 10. LIABILITY AND INDEMNITY. Customor agrees to be responsible for and to defend, indemnify and save harmless DSI, its officers, agents and employees, from any and all claims, loss, damage or expense by reason of accident, injuries, damages or hurt to any person or property, including property of DSI or Customer, that may occur in connection with or related to the performance of this contract and which is caused in whole or in part by the negligent act or omission of Customer, its agents, servants or employees and whether or not caused in part by the negligent act or omission of DSI. In no event shall DSI be liable for any special, incidental, indirect, punitive, or consequential damage, including, but not limited to, loss of use or loss of profit, for breach of contract, negligence (including DSI's sole negligence) or any other cause of action.
- 11. DSI. The term "DSI" as used herein is an abbreviation of Dowell Schlumberger incorporated and where used throughout this agreement, shall be construed to mean Dowell Schlumberger incorporated, a Delaware corporation.
- 12. SEVERABILITY. It is understood and agreed by the parties hereto that any part, torm, or provision of this Contract prohibited by law shall be deemed invalid to the extent of such prohibition and shall be deemed modified to the extent necessary to conform to such rule of law.

SPECIAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS

In addition to the foregoing General Terms and Conditions which are applicable to all services and products furnished by DSI, the following Special Terms and Conditions are applicable to Oil Field Services and Mining Services. In the event of any conflict, inconsistency, or incongruity between the General Terms and Conditions and the Special Terms and Conditions, the Special Terms and Conditions shall govern and control.

- 13. WELL. The term "well" as used herein shall also be construed to include and mean a "mine" or other property being serviced where the work to be performed involves DSI mining services.
- 14. CUSTOMER'S RESPONSIBILITY & INDEMNITIES. The parties agree that Customer has complete custody and control of the well, the conditions created in the well, the drilling equipment, well premises and access routes from highways to well locations. Customer will have the well in readiness for the service and, following service, will return the well to production. The parties further agree that unless caused by DSI's willful misconduct or failure to exercise good faith, Customer shall be fully responsible for and defend, indemnify and save harmless DSI, its officers, agents and employees against:
- (i) Liability for damage to property of Customer (and well owner if different from Customer), this provision applying but not limited to subsurface damage and surface damage arising from subsurface damage including any liability based in whole or in part on the negligence of DSI.
- (ii) Liability for reservoir loss or damage, or any property damage (including but not ilmited to damages caused by pollution or contamination), or personal injuries resulting directly or indirectly from subsurface pressure, well blowout or cratering, or losing control of the well including any liability based in whole or in part on the negligence of DSI.
- (iii) Liability for any damages whatever resulting directly or indirectly from a subsurface trespass, pollution or contamination orising out of any servicing operation performed by DSI or Customer including any liability based in whole or in part on the negligence of DSI.
- (iv) Liability for injury to persons (including death) or damage to property, other than employees and property of DSI, growing out of or in any way, connected with the use of materials in the well which are radioactive, poison, toxic or otherwise hazardous including any liability based in whole or in part on the negligence of DSI.

- (v) Liability for damages to property of customer or third parties or injuries to persons caused or alleged to have been caused by contamination or poliution from the application or use of products designed to control dust, wind erosion, product loss, sealing of ponds, reservoirs, irrigation canals, or sanitary landfills including any liability based in whole or in part on the negligence of DSI.
- (vi) Liability for injury to persons (including death) or damage to property growing out of or in any way connected to the use of various equipment provided by DSI at no cost for the sole convenience of and use by the Buyer including any liability based in whole or in part on the negligence of DSI.
- (vil) Liability for damage to property of Customer (and well owner if different from Customer) resulting, directly or Indirectly, from tools or Instruments of DSI being lost in a well, including any liability based in whole or in part on the negligence of DSI.
- 15. DOWN HOLE TOOLS AND INSTRUMENTS. If tools or instruments of DSI are lost in a well, Customer agrees to make a reasonable effort at Customer's risk and expense to recover same; and, if unable to recover, to pay DSI for same unless such loss or damage was caused solely by DSI's negligence.
- 16. OFFSHORE & MARINE OPERATIONS. For offshore marino operations Customer agrees to insure against loss and assumes full responsibility for damage to equipment furnished by DSI from time of delivery to Customer at landing until returned to landing when transported on craft or located on platforms not owned or leased by DSI.

Customer shall furnish transportation for crew changes at customers expense.

	<u>(</u>						SE	RVI	CE	OF	RDER				
DS-936-A					F	PERSON T	AKING C	ALL DAT	ТЕ/ПМЕ		DS LOCATION			ATMENT NU ところと	
CUSTOMER	1.0				'-		70	ROERED E	Y.,	M	· ·	TELEPHONE		<u> </u>	MOBILE
TYPE JOB	IJ	OB DATE	TIMI	E: ON LO	C		PUMP C	USTOMER	'' - 	1,	N mm	TELEPHONE			MOBILE
WELL NAME &	NUME	BER		REWORK L	OCAT	ON				POOLFIE	£D	<u>i — — — </u>	COUNTY/P	ARISH	
CONTRACTOR			HI	NEW	OS SAL	ES REPA	SENTAT	IVE		CUSTOME	ER ORDER NUMBER		STATE		•
	_	İSU	ZE	DEPT	н	1	w	т	THR	EAD	TREAT	MENT VIA:	 	PAČKER/I	RETAINER
TUBING/DP:				MD /	TVD							G ANN:	TYPE:		DEPTH:
CASING:		[· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
LINER:		_									_				<u> </u>
OPEN HOLE:							BH		BH	CT					
**	المراجعة ال المراجعة المراجعة ال	PERF	ORATED	INTERVA	LS	7	ng daya baya Na daya baya Na dayan	FORMA	TION:		<u>. </u>				,
TOP	то	воттом	NO. OF HOLES	ТОР	то	воттом	NO. OF	7							
	то				то				ED RATE	PRESS.					
	то				то			1			н				
	TO				+				LIC HORS	EPOWER					
	+	_			ТО			ORDERI	ED:	}					
	то			<u> </u>	то			MAY PS	ALLOW/	ARI É					
DIAMETER (PERFOR	ATIONS :	-											
WELLHEAD CO														_	
SPECIAL INSTR	UCTIO	ONS/EQUIP	MENT:												
•													-		
SYSTEM	nec	SCDID?	TION:										-		
						١,		1	+	4	# .	マノァノノ			
System 1		 -			_	عيريو	<i>t</i>	LALA	USA.	/		2/09			
-	_		-			<u> </u>	_								
System 2	_	=11													
									- · · -		<u> </u>				_
System 3		1 B		_											_
											_		-		
System 4															
Additional	Mat	terials:													
. 100.1101101		.J. IMIJ.									_				_

)

Directions: __

ALL MANAGEMEN

DEC 1 4 1990

COMENTATION PROJECTOR

DENSITY:	YIELD:	H2O;	π:
visc:	BREAK TIME:		SP. GR:
DS CODE	QTY PE	A BLEND	TOTAL QTY
		/	
		/	
-		/	
		/	
		/	
		/	
		/	
		/	
		,	

SYSTEM :			-	•
				•
DENSITY:	YIELD: ·	H2O_	тт:	,
VISC:	BREAK TIME:		SP. GR:	
DS CODE	QTY	PER BLEND	TOTA	L QTY
		/		
		/		
		1	<u></u>	
		/		
		/		
		/		
		/		
		1	_	-
· -		1		_

SYSTEM :						
DENSITY:	YIELD:	H2O:	П:			
VISC:	BREAK TIME:		SP. GR:			
DS CODE	QTY	PER BLEND	TOTAL QTY			
		1				
		1				
		1				
•		1				
		/	-			
		1				
		1				
-		/	ļ			
		7				

DENSITY:	YIELD:	H2O	<u>TT:</u>		
VISC:	BREAK TIME		SP. GR:		
DS CODE	QT	Y PER BLEND	TOTAL QTY		
		/			
-		/			
		/			
		/			
		1			
		1			
		1			
		/			
		1			

CALCULATED BY: ______

			Е	QUIPME	VT / P	ERSONN	IEL			
EQUIP. OR EMPLOYEE	LE	AVE DIST.	ARR	IVE LOC.	LEA	VE LOC.	ARI	RIVE DIST.	PUMPING	LOANING DIST.
PREFIX & NUMBER	DAY	HOUR	DAY	HOUR	DAY	HOUR	DAY	HOUR	TIME HRS: MINS	FUNCTION
									:	·
								T	: 1	
				•					:	
									: 1	
-	-					-			:	
•				_					: 1	
									1: 1	
									: 1	
				ì					:	
									:	
			-						1: 1	<u> </u>
				,	1				1 : 1	
_									: 1	
									:	
	$\neg \neg$	-							:	
				j						

MATERIAL SU	JMMARY						
DS CODE	TOTAL						
	-						

DOWELL SCHLUMBERGER INCORPORATED P.O. BOX 4378 HOUSTON, TEXAS 77210

SPECIAL HANDLING

		AS 7/210			OT	JSTOME
DSI SERVICE ORDER RECEIPT AND INVOICE NO. 104/		ORIGIN	A DSI SERVICE	OILFIELD :	SERVICES AL SERVICES	
03-12-3102	CUSTOMER NUMBER	CUSTOMER	P.O. NUMBER	Seg \	AND NUMBER	
			.o. NOMBER		CEDI HOL	INESS CODE
NAME (he	YENNE DE!	11:	TOTAL SE	WORKO	/ED 5	-
		7	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	NEW WE OTHER	API C	R IC NUMBE
CITY, STATE AND ZIP CODE				ARRIVE	EE OTHER SIDE FOR TERMS & COL	NDITIONS
DSI will furnish and (Customer shall purchase pllowing SERVICE INSTRU			LOCATION	9 16 19	YR. IST
CONTRACT NO. printed on the reverse side	Customer shall purchase pollowing SERVICE INSTRU in accordance of this form.	CTIONS or DSI	vices required in	the SER	/ICE ORDER	RECEIPT
FURNISH EQUIPMENT	of this form.	dance with the ten	ms and conditions	services	listed the ma	aterials
	and the same of th	emps 1 5/2	TASIN Zuman	in a wor	kmanlika	perforr
				execute the	ne authority to nis document.	accept a
STATE	COUNTY / PARISH			JOB	MO DAY	
WELL NAME AND NUMBER/JOB SITE	PARKY	CODE CITY	1	COMPLETION SIGNATURE OF C	9 10 00	I IIVIE
X 110 1-11	7747	LOCATION AND PO	OOL/PLANT ADDRESS	1)ma	SUSTOMER OR AUTHORIZED	REPRESENTAT
ITEM/PRICE REF. NO. MAT	ERIAL, EQUIPMENT AND SERVICE	CESUSED	245-370	-	SHIPPED VIA	of the state
248215-000 PUM	Poho		UNIT QUANTITY	UNIT PRIC	E \$ AMOU	JNT
059697-000 Milos	48 7		0 7	10266	0 1001	2141
149/02-000 hauling	7/10/01/		3 19	1976	5 45.00	
40003-000 SERVING	849 01331 X	19 704/	m. 66161	7 10.00	110.80	marinina de la companya del la companya de la compa
45008-000 535	17900	1 18	75 75	minist / K	877.380	812.16
44003-025 129	DENT GATTO	5	7000 200	+ Kangaran O	3661.00	3430.0
	KARPITATO FIRE	E 1/6	1 2 3/19	7	1497.09	483.0
56-104-054 CONTRE	0/10/000				251.56	25619
57499-001 Thees	2/44) ()	E	5	5 4.00	17.70	
7710	TOKE A THE	EA		199.00	100.00	
				22,00	22.00	
	A FINANCE	1	San Production			
	Secretary Commissions		Party Name of the Party Name o	10000		
	Thomas W	7-11-	-			***************************************
			STATE	RECEIVED	Q 158.61-	7
100×K51	TORUSING 1) (STATE	ERCHATION COM	MICSION	
7455,71	~) ,	DE	0141991		
	LICENSE/REIMBURSEMEN	eld ost, A	7855.000	SUB TOTAL ERVATION DIV	4/1971	9090
S:	LICENSE/REIMBURSEMEN	T FEE	V	Vichita, Kanpal	on This	
370	STAT			0.09	122	
31/0	CITY		% TAX ON \$		31.30	
	SIGNA	ATURE OF DSI REPRESENTA	TIVE	TOTAL \$	07/00	
Walter and the second second second	*NESERVE A	ams (&	guirel	3	4861.42	

- 1. AMENDMENTS. Any modification of this document by the Customer, and all additional or different terms included in the Customer's purchase order or any other document responding to this contract, are hereby objected to. BY REQUESTING THE GOODS AND SERVICES SET FORTH HEREIN, BUYER AGREES TO ALL THE TERMS AND CONDITIONS CONTAINED ON BOTH SIDES OF THIS DOCUMENT.
- 2. TERMS. Cash in advance unless DSI has approved credit prior to the sale. Credit terms of sale for approved accounts are total invoice amount due at DSI's office, Houston, Texas, on or before the 30th day from the date of invoice. Past due accounts are to pay interest on the balance past due at the rate of 11/2% per month or the maximum allowable by the applicable state laws if such laws limit interest to a lesser amount. In the event it is necessary to employ an agency and/or attorney to effect collection of said account, Customer agrees to pay all fees directly or indirectly incurred for such collection.
- 3. PRICES. The products and services to be supplied hereunder shall be priced in accordance with DSI's current Price Schedule. As provided in DSI's Price Schedule, special jobs, under unusual conditions, will be subject to special price quotations to reflect increased or reduced costs.
- 4. TAXES. Any tax based on or measured by the charge for sale or rental of products or rendering of service shall be added to the price stated in DSI's Price Schedule.
- 5. INDEPENDENT CONTRACTOR. DSI is and shall be an independent contractor with respect to the performance of this contract, and neither DSI nor anyone employed by DSI shall be the agent, representative, employee or servant of Customer in the performance of this contract or any part hereof.
- 6. FORCE MAJEURE. Any delays or failure by DSI in the performance of this contract shall be excused if and to the extent caused by war, fire, flood, strike, labor trouble, accident, riot, acts of God, or any contingencies beyond the reasonable control of DSI.
- 7. DISPOSAL. Disposal of the chemicals used in the performance of this contract is the responsibility of Customer. Customer agrees the chemicals will be disposed of in accordance with all applicable Federal, State and local laws and regulations.

- products (including tools, supplies and materials) furnished shall conform to the quality and specification represented and that DSI can convey good title; DSI MAKES NO WARRANTY OF MERCHANTABILITY, OR THAT SAID PRODUCTS SHALL BE FIT FOR ANY PARTICULAR PURPOSE, NOR IS THERE ANY OTHER WARRANTY EX-PRESSED OR IMPLIED EXCEPT AS EXPRESSLY STATED HEREIN. DSI's liability and Customer's exclusive remedy for any cause of action arising out of a product sale or rental pursuant hereto is expressly limited at DSI's option to (a) replacement or such product upon its return to DSI or (b) allowance to Customer of credit for the cost of such product.
 - 9. SERVICE WARRANTY. In interpreting information and making recommendations, either written or oral, as to type or amount of material or service to be furnished, or manner of performance, or in predicting results to be obtained therefrom, DSI will give Customer the benefit of its best judgment based on its experience in the field. Nevertheless, all such recommendations or predictions are opinions only; and, in view of the impractibility of obtaining first-hand knowledge of the many variable conditions and/or the necessity of relying on facts and supporting services furnished by others, NO WARRANTY IS GIVEN CONCERNING THE EFFECTIVENESS OF THE MATERIALS USED RECOMMENDATIONS GIVEN, OR THE SERVICES RENDERED.

8. PRODUCT SALES AND RENTALS - WARRANTY. DSI warrants only that

were to

- 10. LIABILITY AND INDEMNITY. Customer agrees to be responsible for and to defend, indemnify and save harmless DSI, its officers, agents and employees, from any and all claims, loss, damage or expense by reason of accident, injuries, damages or hurt to any person or property, including property of DSI or Customer, that may occur in connection with or related to the performance of this contract and which is caused in whole or in part by the negligent act or omission of Customer, its agents, servants or employees and whether or not caused in part by the negligent act or omission of DSI. In no event shall DSI be liable for any special, incidental, indirect, punitive, or consequential damage, including, but not limited to, loss of use or loss of profit, for breach of contract, negligence (including DSI's sole negligence) or any other cause of action.
- 11. DSI. The term "DSI" as used herein is an abbreviation of Dowell Schlumberger Incorporated and where used throughout this agreement, shall be construed to mean Dowell Schlumberger Incorporated, a Delaware corporation.
- 12. SEVERABILITY, it is understood and agreed by the parties hereto that any part, term, or provision of this Contract prohibited by law shall be deemed invalid to the extent of such prohibition and shall be deemed modified to the extent necessary to conform to such rule of law.

SPECIAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS

In addition to the foregoing General Terms and Conditions which are applicable to all services and products furnished by DSI, the following Special Terms and Conditions are applicable to Oil Field Services and Mining Services. In the event of any conflict, inconsistency, or incongruity between the General Terms and Conditions and the Special Terms and Conditions, the Special Terms and Conditions shall govern and control.

- 13. WELL. The term "well" as used herein shall also be construed to include and mean a "mine" or other property being serviced where the work to be performed involves DSI mining services.
- CUSTOMER'S RESPONSIBILITY & INDEMNITIES. The parties agree that Customer has complete custody and control of the well, the conditions created in the well, the drilling equipment, well premises and access routes from highways to well locations. Customer will have the well in readiness for the service and, following service, will return the well to production. The parties further agree that unless caused by DSI's willful misconduct or failure to exercise good faith. Customer shall be fully responsible for and defend, indemnify and save harmless DSI, its officers, agents and employees against:
- (i) Liability for damage to property of Customer (and well owner if different from Customer), this provision applying but not limited to subsurface damage and surface damage arising from subsurface damage including any liability based in whole or in part on the negligence of DSI.
- (ii) Liability for reservoir loss or damage, or any property damage (including but not limited to damages caused by pollution or contamination), or personal injuries resulting directly or indirectly from subsurface pressure, well blowout or cratering, or losing control of the well including any liability based in whole or in part on the negligence of DSI.
- (iii) Liability for any damages whatever resulting directly or indirectly from a subsurface trespass, pollution or contamination arising out of any servicing operation performed by DSI or Customer including any liability based in whole or in part on the negligence of DSI.
- (iv) Liability for injury to persons (including death) or damage to property, other than employees and property of DSI, growing out of or in any way, connected with the use of materials in the well which are radioactive, poison, toxic or otherwise hazardous including any liability based in whole or in part on the negligence of DSI.

- (v) Liability for damages to property of customer or third parties or injuries to persons caused or alleged to have been caused by contamination or pollution from the application or use of products designed to control dust, wind erosion, product loss, sealing of ponds, reservoirs, irrigation canals, or sanitary landfills including any liability based in whole or in part on the negligence of DSI.
- (vi) Liability for injury to persons (including death) or damage to property growing out of or in any way connected to the use of various equipment provided by DSI at no cost for the sole convenience of and use by the Buyer including any liability based in whole or in part on the negligence of DSI.
- (vii) Liability for damage to property of Customer (and well owner if different from Customer) resulting, directly or indirectly, from tools or instruments of DSI being lost in a well, including any liability based in whole or in part on the negligence of DSI.
- 15. DOWN HOLE TOOLS AND INSTRUMENTS. If tools or instruments of DSI are lost in a well, Customer agrees to make a reasonable effort at Customer's risk and expense to recover same; and, if unable to recover, to pay DSI for same unless such loss or damage was caused solely by DSI's negligence.
- 16. OFFSHORE & MARINE OPERATIONS. For offshore marine operations Customer agrees to insure against loss and assumes full responsibility for damage to equipment furnished by DSI from time of delivery to Customer at landing until returned to landing when transported on craft, or located on platforms not owned or leased by DSI.

Customer shall furnish transportation for crew changes at customers expense.

CEMENTING	SERVICE	REPORT					FD.	.		PEANME	NT NUMB	710	# 18	グモノノ	-90
DS-496 PRINTE	DINUSA				DOWEL	L,SCHL	JMBERGE	R INCORPOR	ATED	STAGE		DIST	πcτ ;	- /6	<u> </u>
WELL NAME AND				OCATIO	V (LEGAL)	(1 1 1		RIO NAME:			11.	# /		<u> </u>	
TRICA	G	U. # 2	247	Coc	.21-2	45-	374.	WELL DATA	CHA		BOTTOM	-7/ /		TOP	
FIELD-POOL	,		F	ORMATI	"			BIT SIZE CSG/Liner Size							<u>]</u> .
COUNTY/PARISH	otos	 		TATE	1250	LAE	I, NO.	TOTAL OF TH	\circ \rightarrow	VEIGHT /5, 5	8 7				
COUNTYPARISM	_		3			Ar	1. NO.	D BOT CABI		оотде775	<u>ر x</u>			ļ	4
	% Y	<u> </u>	-		\ 			MUD TYPE	-	THREAD A				· .	-
NAME	hor	PHHP	_De	<u>יל/לי</u>	Zo			MUD DENSITY	_ 1	ESS FOOTAGE HOE JOINT(S)		 			TOTAL
4475	· ' ' /	.,	•	-	.7			MUD VISC.		HOE JOINT(S) Disp. Capacity		_			10112
AND								NOTE: Include Foo	tage From (Sround Level To Head	In Oisp. Ca	pacity		.	<u> </u>
ADDRESS								TYPE DEPTH	Eccent	My Parke	collar	PARE			<u>-</u>
£					ZIP CODE			 	123	5/9			\rightarrow		
SPECIAL INSTRU	CTIONS	 				_		US DEPTH	1-	77283	:	TYPE			
_(m+		n (A	5149)				Head & Plugs	کسر TBG □	7 / <u>5 (3)</u> D.P.			SQUEEZE J	ЮВ	
711000	1 606	5000 60	100 0210	/.	<u> </u>			☐ Double	SIZE		-		-		
250051	2/	2019	LIAJI KU PAZI CH	7.	7			<u>N</u> Single	□ WEIG	нт	100 100	PTH			
2/6	216 psi 7. bowtail cont					☐ Swage	□ GRAÌ		+	E: SIZ6		DEPTH			
IS CASING/TUBIN	G SECURED	7 2 YE			ASING WEIGH	T - SUBF	ACE AREA	☐ Knockoff	☐ THRE	USND	+	VOLUME	TOO!		Bbls
PRESSURE LIMIT		1812	PSI PSI			14 × B²)	PSI	TOP (HR ⊡W	DEPTH	<u>п озър</u>	TOTAL	VOL. BELC	WIOOL	$\overline{}$	Bbis Bbis
ROTATE		RPM RECI	PROCATE	DOMI- I		(Centraliza	<u> </u>	1001		$\overline{}$	-∤	VOLUME	_		Bbls
	T		ì	ME	JOB SCHEE			ARRIVE ON L	OCATION	<u> </u>	LEFT	LOCATION		<u> </u>	
TIME		SURE	VOLUI PUMPEC	D BBL	17€00	<u></u>	70 7	TIME SOC	<u> </u>	9-16-96	TIME:	<u> 223</u>	O DA	19-16	<u> 90</u>
0001 to 2400	OR D.P.	CASING	INCREMENT	СОМ	INJECT RATE	FLUID TYPE	PLUID DENSITY			SERVIO	CE LOG D	ETAIL			
2015		2/50			ļ. <u></u> —	Hes		PREJOB SAFETY	MEETIN	$\frac{1}{2}$	/ 7	<u> 759</u>			
2018		0	-			HIO		tartoum	a to	50+ FO	RAA+	ONP.	ACKA	<u> </u>	
2019		500				1/20		Shy folar	4_						
202/	,	440				HU		Start pu	ins.	-					
2022		750			<u> </u>	HLO		shq Hlous	<u>, </u>	•					
2024	_	770	1		ļ	1120	-	STARKA	419	<u> </u>		_			
2024_		950			<u> </u>	#20	-	Shyfal	WH	<u>-</u>	<u> </u>				
2026	-	1050	10		7	H20		START	DUM	PACK	pe s	270			
2026		747	212		1 × 9	410		STARP A	170	Anena					
202	_	1875	133	-	0	CMT	 	START		LEMPA	/ /_ _				
4 920		12	-43		1	CAT		childe	-7/-/	1 (10 m) 1	/	/			
2/02		7	100		70	H20		Stores	Copp.	Co consu	رجوم	CAR			
3/07		420	00	30	10	420		Camara	40	OLD FAC	م		-	_	
2109	_	530		UĎ	< ×	HLO		40 11	- 41	O AUZOS	<u>, </u>		-		
2112		750		ŠΨ	2	420		TOURE X	<i>و</i> 4 ه		/				
2115		1610		Yol	2	420		buma 7	700	pluo					
PESTORIES			•			17		hecknerk	ne '	hatelike.	+ CK	0:05			
												y -			
SYSTEM CODE	NO. OF SACKS	YIELD CU FT/S	× 1,5	, C		C	OMPOSITION	OF CEMENTING	SYSTEMS	3			SI	URRY MIX	DENSITY
1.	450	2.1	1/3	รอษา	+60	10D	20+1	47029		·	-		24	3	12K
2.	10 -	· ·	,	-/ 		1.#	/		1A		11.0 1.2	,0î.	ļ.,,	_	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
3.	100	1.32	C + C I	<u>ککم</u> '	(<u>+</u>	_4"/	024						کے کہا	_ ر	148
<u>4.</u> 5.		1	-						C	20 1 1 5	20		-	_	
6.		 	+		<u>-</u> -						1:i		_		-
BREAKDOWN FLL	JID TYPE				VOLUME			DE	NSITY	PRESSURE	ر بی دی	MAX.	80	AW:	
HEST ATION S	0		□ RUNNI	NG SO	CIRCULATIO	N LOST		O YI	S JAN	Cement Circula	ted To Sui	1. TYES	סא 🗆	30	Bbls.
BREAKDOWN		FINAL		PSI	DISPLACEM			59.9	Bbt	ᅴ OF 岩운많		TORAGE SJECTION	D BR	INE WATER	
Washed Thru Per	is 🗆 🔀	□ NO T	<u> </u>	FT	MEASURED				WIRELINE					-UCAT	
PERFORATIONS TO		T			CUSTOMER	HEPRESEN	ITATIVE	11		DS SUF	PERVISOR	\vdash		1	?
то		T1		_	1/20	LAYA	<u>e /</u> 5	-		JAN	125	759	Uic	96	

CS

PACRLog

ORIGINAL

Company (Nexture Lolling	
Well Truck Giff I'M Field _ Here TOOK_	
District 4KS SIR 03-12-320-5	
Type Service Standard	
Engineer Ancs Cogles	
Date/Time Start Job	777
Remarks	
Curve 1 : Unit 1 Pressure	
Curve 2 : Units 1 and 2 Average Dens	d Fra
Curve 3 : Units 1 and 2 Total Flow r	
Curve 4 : Disabled	

Volume is computed from :	
Units 1 and 2 Total Flow rate	
Scan Pariod (Sec) : 4	
Real Time : Recording Rate is 1 seco	nd
Ø PSI	5000
PPG BPM	20 10
	BĖĽ
ŠTÁŘT PUMPING WATER 20:18 Ø 8,30 1.51	Ø. 1
20:18	Ø. I
אשסטרטאפ	
20:19 500 8,30 0.16	0.4
	!
	i
START PUMPING WATER	
20: 21 490 8, 27 0. 01	0.4
SHUTDOWN	
20:22 750 8,28 0.16	Ø. 4 _.
	-
TONT DIMPINA HOTER	1
START PUMPING WATER 20:24 770 8.27 0.01	- 4
20:24 770 8.27 0.01 SHUTDOWN	9. 4
20:24 950 8.27 Ø.12	ø. 5
20.27 300 3.27 5.12	2. J
Tone pikening home	,
START PUMPING WATER 20:26 970 8.30 0.02	~ F
	0.5
START PUMPING WATER 20:26 140 8,35 0.04	
	0.5
The state of the s	i
START MIXING LEAD SLURRY	ı
20:28 260 9.76 8.19	12.5
RESET VOLUME	, <u>e</u> . J
20:28 260 10.47 8.18	12.9
1 7 1	
20:30	SISBL
	!
i & ntn a a collection	i
15 DEC 1 4 (9)	-
	i
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	
Mitobita, full up	

START MIXING TAIE SLURRY 20:58 170 12.25 RESET VOLUME 190 12.59 8, 42 SHUTDOWN 21:02 RESET VOLUME 21:02 DROP TOP PLUG 21:02 本字字 START DISPLACEMENT REMARK (Prose to 54 R Fate 21:07 420 5.00 5.88 REMARK 4066 440 AWAY 21:09 530 5.00 5.75 LOWER FUMP RATE 21:12 750 5.03 21:15 1610 61.1 BLEED-OFF PRESSURE 740 21:16 61.1 21:16 61.1 END JOB

CEMENT MODE

REAL-TIME MODE - OIL UNITS

ORIGINAL

STATE CONTROL COMMISSION

DEC 12 GAO

TYPE JOB	JOE	DATE	TI	ME: ON LO	5	<u> </u>	PUMP CL	JSTOMER	REP ON LOCATION	ON	TELEPHONE		MOBILE
INCLL BIANCE B BUS				lanuari I	0047	701		<u>رب</u> (2000 C		<u> </u>	COUNTY/PARISH	
WELL NAME & NU	MBE	4	•	REWORK L	OCAI	ION			POOL/FI	106070	ر د	V	n3-1
CONTRACTOR ON			<u>~</u> ~	- 1)S SA	LES REPR	ESENTATIV	/E	CUSTON	MER ORDER NUMBER		STATE	
(HE-1E	<u>~</u>	Siz		DEPT	H		WI	· - T	THREAD	TREATM	MENT VIA:	PACKE	ER/RETAINER
TUBING/DP:				MD /	TVD					TUBING/DP CS	SG ANN:	TYPE:	DEPTH:
CASING:		5	12							SERVICE INSTRUCTION	DNS:		
-				_				\neg		1 -61	10 _		
LINER:			71	.		\rightarrow	BHS	. 	ВНСТ	- 31-	2 70 5	, KOBB	er Pluk
OPEN HOLE:		1, 1.	પાક							5- (CNTE	AL126	<u> </u>
	. 370	PERFO	RATE	D INTERVA	LS		, ,	FORMAT	ΠON:	1 ~ -			
	A R	оттом	NO. OF	ТОР	 	воттом	NO. OF	Cum	ASE		HREA	CO YOU	<u> </u>
	715	JIIOM	HOLES	101	4"	BOTTOM	HOLES		ED RATE/PRESS.		-	_	
	0				то			TILEGO:TI	LD IVILLI IILUG				
1	0				то]					
	\pm			1	+	 -	 	HYDRAUI	LIC HORSEPOWER	 			
	0			ļ	то		<u> </u>	ORDERE	ED:				
τ	0	1			то			1 _2	406				
DIAMETER OF	: PE	RFORA	TIONS					MAX PSI	ALLOWABLE:				
						<u> </u>		1					
WELLHEAD CONN		150	12	Surac		LA	m F	ياست					
SPECIAL INSTRUC	TION	S/EQUIPI	MENT:			•		_					
								_					
System 1 _ System 2 _ System 3 _		<u>ح</u> ما ۱۵		120	۲.		5/6 Cre	20	C +	110	250d		
-											-		
System 4 _									-	_		_	
Additional M	late	erials:											
			_	•						\	_		
Directions:	_	J K	<u> </u>	- LA	<u>L</u>	-	_ ~	لس	, - 1/2	f x1			
		_								11.13	_		
)			_					
						_				STATE Cr ¹	<u>, arte 3,55</u>	i.nomi	
				<u> </u>		_				GE C	14 1550		
			_							Ct. ·			
	יפט	G - PER	MANEN			_			<u>. </u>				
DICTORDUTIONS		rcn	IN NOTINE !										

DISTRIBUTION: COPY - DISTRICT FILE

50 sts Estist ANCL.

DENSITY:	YIELD:	H2O:	т:
VISC:	BREAK TIME:		SP. GR:
DS CODE	QTY PE	R BLEND	TOTAL QTY
		7	
		7	
		7	
		7	
		/	
		/	
		/	
_		/	
		/	

SYSTEM :				
DENSITY:	YIELD:	H2O	π:	
VISC:	BREAK TIME:		SP. GR:	
DS CODE	QTY	PER BLEND	TOTAL	aty
•		7		
		7		
-		/		
		'		
		'		_
		' /		
		'	_	
		'	-	
		' ,		

SYSTEM :			<u> </u>
DENSITY:	YIELD:	H2O:	тт:
VISC:	BREAK TIME:		SP. GR:
DS CODE	OTY	PER BLEND	TOTAL QTY
-		/	
		/	
		/	
-		1	
-		7	
-		1	
		1	-
		1	
		' ,	

DENSITY:	YIELD:	H2O	TT:
VISC:	BREAK TIME:		SP. GR:
DS CODE	QTY PE	A BLEND	TOTAL QTY
		/	
		/	
		/	_
	-	7	
		/	_
		/	,
		7	
		,	
		,	

CALCULATED BY: ____

EQUIPMENT / PERSONNEL										
EQUIP. OR EMPLOYEE	LE	AVE DIST.	ARRIVE LOC.		LEAVE LOC.		ARRIVE DIST.		PUMPING	LOANING DIST. FUNCTION
PREFIX & NUMBER	DAY	HOUR	DAY HOUR		DAY HOUR		DAY HOUR		TIME HRS:MINS	
								_		
									T : 1	
									:	
•									:	
									:	-
									:	
									:	
		-							:	
-)					:	
									:	
									:	
									:	
			$\neg \neg$:	
									:	
		, 1	_	7			_		:	
				1					:	

MATERIAL SUMMARY								
DS CODE		TOTAL						
	_							



ORIGINAL

AUGUST 17, 1990

RE: JOB PACKETS FOR CHEYENNE DRILLING & AMOCO LONGSTRINGS 40 WELL PACKAGE

CHEYENNE DRILLING WILL PAY FOR 320 SACKS OF CEMENT ON ALL LONGSTRINGS, ANYTHING OVER 320 SACKS AMOCO PRODUCTION WILL PAY FOR ON A SEPERATE INVOICE ALONG WITH THE CASING HARDWARE FROM THE LONGSTRINGS AS WELL AS THE SURFACE JOBS. CHEYENNE WILL PAY FOR ALL TOP PLUGS.

THE LOAD TICKETS AND JOB ORDER WILL HAVE THE TOTAL AMOUNT ORDERED AND LOADED FOR DS POLICY PURPOSES. FOR INVOICING PURPOSES THEIR WILL BE TWO INVOICES FOR THE SAME JOB, BUT CHEYENNE DRILLING WILL BE BILLED FOR THEIR PART AND AMOCO PRODUCTION WILL BE BILLED FOR THEIRS.

DS POLICY IS TO HAVE THE JOB ORDER AND LOAD TICKET READ THE SAME.....TO HELP SOLVE THIS CONFUSION WE WILL HAVE A COPY OF THIS LETTER IN EACH CHEYENNE DRILLING AND AMOCO PRODUCTIONS PACKET FOR CROSS REFERENCING.

CROSS REFERENCING INVOICE NUMBERS ARE; CHEYENNE 0312-3/04

AMOCO

0312-3/09

TYPE SERVICE

285

STATE CORT - TO LOOMANGSION

DEC 1 4 1950

CONSERVATI A DIVISION Wichita, handas